

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/30/2017

SUBJECT: Media Advisory, News Conference - Mayor Emily Larson to Address Storm Damages Today, October 30 at 3

pm, in Lake Place Park

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Media Advisory - News Conference

Mayor Emily Larson to Address Storm Damages

Today, October 30 at 3 pm, in Lake Place Park

[Duluth, MN] - Duluth Mayor Emily Larson will hold a news conference today at 3:00 pm in Lake Place Park to address the City's next steps following last Friday's storm surge that ravaged areas of Canal Park, Park Point, Brighton Beach and as far as the McQuade boat launch.

The City of Duluth Communications staff will be streaming the news conference using Facebook Live on the City of Duluth,MN Facebook page.

###